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CHAPTER 805—S. F. No. 382

An act relating to education, transportation aid, and to county
levy for transportation of pupils; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Sections 124.22, Subdivision 3; 124.51, Subdivision 5; and repealing
Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 124.22, Subdivisions 2 and 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 124.22, Subdivi-
sion 3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. Education; transportation of pupils. In a district
or unorganized territory without a secondary school resident pupils
including seventh and eighth grade pupils may attend a classified sec-
ondary school in another district and shall receive board and lodging
in or transportation to a district having a classified secondary school
at the expense of the district of the pupil’s residence. The county
shall reimburse the district not to exceed one and ene half rwo-tenths
times the amount of state aid. The county may pay the reasonable
cost of such board and lodging or transportation in excess thereof.
The state will reimburse the county therefor not to exceed $48 360
per pupil per vear nor to exceed 80 percent of the total cost including
actual depreciation.

Sec. 2.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 124.51, Subdivision
5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. The county board in the county which shall receive
state aid for transportation shall, at its July meeting, determine the
total sum to be paid on account of such transportation for the pre-
ceding year in excess of the aid received from the state on account
thereof, and shall levy a tax for such sum sufficient to pay such trans-
portation, and the county auditor shall spread such tax on the prop-
erty in any school district of the county which does not maintain a
classified secondary school. Such taxes shall be collected in the same
manner as other taxes are collected. When collected such taxes shall
be credited to the county school transportation tax fund, which is
hereby created.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 124.22, Subdivi-
sions 2 gnd 5 are repealed,

Approved May 26, 1965.
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